
Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Table 1: Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 095 Place: 00000Area: PHILLIPS COUNTY

4,442

60

4,382

2,087

1,819

4,465 4,387

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units

Vacant Housing Units:

Randy SchaferContact Person: Administrator 970-854-3811Title: Phone: Fax:

Email: philcoadmin@pctelcom.coopAddress: 221 South Interocean Avenue, Holyoke, 80734

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-2018

2.41

12.84Vacancy Rate:

268

7-1-20124-1-2010 7-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-2010 7-1-2019

970-854-3778

60

4,405

1,829

2.41

12.45

260

60

4,327

2,092

1,797

2.41

14.10

295

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change: 3

Census Bureau's Building Permits

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

0

0

0

3

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

2

2,089

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-20187-1-20127-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-2010 7-1-2019

  2013-14   2014-15   2015-16   2016-17   2017-182011-12  2012-132010-11   2018-19

4-1-2010

2010-19

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

   Census Estimates

4,442 4,468 4,399Total Population:

  2013-14   2014-15   2015-16   2016-17   2017-182011-12  2012-132010-11   2018-192010-10

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-20187-1-20127-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-20104-1-2010 7-1-2019

7-1-2020

  2019-20

  2019-20

7-1-2020

7-1-2020

Thursday, November 08, 2012

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Phone:  (303) 866-4989  Email: deying.zhou@state.co.us



Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Table 1: Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 095 Place: 34960Area: Haxtun

946

20

926

498

405

950 936

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units

Vacant Housing Units:

Karie WilsonContact Person: Town Clerk/Treasurer 970-774-5875Title: Phone: Fax:

Email: haxtunco@pctelcom.coopAddress: P. O. Box 205, 145 S. Colorado Ave., Haxtun, 80731

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-2018

2.29

18.67Vacancy Rate:

93

7-1-20124-1-2010 7-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-2010 7-1-2019

970-774-6104

20

930

407

2.29

18.27

91

20

916

500

401

2.28

19.80

99

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change: 2

Census Bureau's Building Permits

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

0

2

0

2

0

0

1

1

0

0

0

1

0

498

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-20187-1-20127-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-2010 7-1-2019

  2013-14   2014-15   2015-16   2016-17   2017-182011-12  2012-132010-11   2018-19

4-1-2010

2010-19

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

   Census Estimates

946 951 937Total Population:

  2013-14   2014-15   2015-16   2016-17   2017-182011-12  2012-132010-11   2018-192010-10

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-20187-1-20127-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-20104-1-2010 7-1-2019

7-1-2020

  2019-20

  2019-20

7-1-2020

7-1-2020

Thursday, November 08, 2012

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Phone:  (303) 866-4989  Email: deying.zhou@state.co.us



Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Table 1: Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 095 Place: 37270Area: Holyoke

2,313

40

2,273

1,031

941

2,325 2,281

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units

Vacant Housing Units:

Mark BrownContact Person: City Manager 970-854-2833Title: Phone: Fax:

Email: holyoke@chase3000.comAddress: 407 West Denver Street, Holyoke, 80734

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-2018

2.42

8.73Vacancy Rate:

90

7-1-20124-1-2010 7-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-2010 7-1-2019

970-854-2266

40

2,285

946

2.42

8.33

86

40

2,241

1,032

928

2.41

10.08

104

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change: 0

Census Bureau's Building Permits

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

0

0

0

0

0

0

3

0

0

0

0

0

1

1,032

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-20187-1-20127-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-2010 7-1-2019

  2013-14   2014-15   2015-16   2016-17   2017-182011-12  2012-132010-11   2018-19

4-1-2010

2010-19

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

   Census Estimates

2,313 2,328 2,290Total Population:

  2013-14   2014-15   2015-16   2016-17   2017-182011-12  2012-132010-11   2018-192010-10

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-20187-1-20127-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-20104-1-2010 7-1-2019

7-1-2020

  2019-20

  2019-20

7-1-2020

7-1-2020

Thursday, November 08, 2012

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Phone:  (303) 866-4989  Email: deying.zhou@state.co.us



Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Table 1: Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 095 Place: 57245Area: Paoli

34

0

34

23

16

34 33

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units

Vacant Housing Units:

Marilyn MillerContact Person: Clerk-TreasurerTitle: Phone: Fax:

Email: philcoadmin@pctelcom.coopAddress: P. O. Box 5736, Paoli, 80746

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-2018

2.13

30.43Vacancy Rate:

7

7-1-20124-1-2010 7-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-2010 7-1-2019

970-774-7164

0

34

16

2.13

30.43

7

0

33

23

16

2.06

30.43

7

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change: 0

Census Bureau's Building Permits

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

23

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-20187-1-20127-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-2010 7-1-2019

  2013-14   2014-15   2015-16   2016-17   2017-182011-12  2012-132010-11   2018-19

4-1-2010

2010-19

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

   Census Estimates

34 34 34Total Population:

  2013-14   2014-15   2015-16   2016-17   2017-182011-12  2012-132010-11   2018-192010-10

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-20187-1-20127-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-20104-1-2010 7-1-2019

7-1-2020

  2019-20

  2019-20

7-1-2020

7-1-2020

Thursday, November 08, 2012

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Phone:  (303) 866-4989  Email: deying.zhou@state.co.us



Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Table 1: Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 095 Place: 99990Area: Unincorp. Area

1,149

0

1,149

535

457

1,156 1,137

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units

Vacant Housing Units:

Randy SchaferContact Person: Administrator 970-854-3811Title: Phone: Fax:

Email: philcoadmin@pctelcom.coopAddress: 221 South Interocean Avenue, Holyoke, 80734

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-2018

2.51

14.58Vacancy Rate:

78

7-1-20124-1-2010 7-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-2010 7-1-2019

970-854-3778

0

1,156

460

2.51

14.18

76

0

1,137

537

452

2.52

15.83

85

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change: 1

Census Bureau's Building Permits

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

0

0

0

1

0

0

3

0

0

0

0

0

1

536

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-20187-1-20127-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-2010 7-1-2019

  2013-14   2014-15   2015-16   2016-17   2017-182011-12  2012-132010-11   2018-19

4-1-2010

2010-19

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

   Census Estimates

1,149 1,155 1,138Total Population:

  2013-14   2014-15   2015-16   2016-17   2017-182011-12  2012-132010-11   2018-192010-10

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-20187-1-20127-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-20104-1-2010 7-1-2019

7-1-2020

  2019-20

  2019-20

7-1-2020

7-1-2020

Thursday, November 08, 2012

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Phone:  (303) 866-4989  Email: deying.zhou@state.co.us


